

*
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.3919 OF 2007

THE COMM. TRANSPORT DEPT.& ORS

.....APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

NEW STATE ACADEMY SENIOR SEC.SCHOOL

....RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

If the affidavit of valuation is not filed within four weeks from this date, the appeal shall stand dismissed without further reference to the court.

.....J.
(TARUN CHATTERJEE)

NEW DELHI;
SEPTEMBER 3, 2008.
ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.7

SECTION IIIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3919 OF 2007

THE COMM. TRANSPORT DEPT.& ORS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

NEW STATE ACADEMY SENIOR SEC.SCHOOL

Respondent(s)

(Summons for non-prosecution)

Date: 03/09/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
(IN CHAMBER)

For Appellant(s) Mr.Anil Kumar Sharma, Adv.
For Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Rajesh Srivastava,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

If the affidavit of valuation is not filed within four weeks from this date,
the appeal shall stand dismissed without further reference to the court.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master

(Signed Order is placed on the file)